## **Village of Riverdale**

157 West 144<sup>th</sup> Street, Riverdale, Illinois 60827 Village Board Chambers

## **Special Board Meeting of the Board of Trustees**

Tuesday, March 14, 2023 7:00 PM

## **AGENDA**

## I. CALL TO ORDER

- II. ROLL CALL
- III. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE OF UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
- IV. APPROVAL OF THE REGULAR BOARD MEETING MINUTES DATED JANUARY 24, 2023
- V. APPROVAL OF THE REGULAR CORPORATE BILLS FOR THE PERIOD ENDING MARCH 10, 2023
- VI. NEW BUSINESS
  - 1. A RESOLUTION APPROVING A PROPOSAL SUBMITTED BY M&J ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY TO PERFORM WORK ON THE VILLAGE'S INSTALLATION OF SPEED HUMPS PROJECT
  - 2. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SUBMITTAL OF AN APPLICATION FOR FUNDING AS PART OF THE 2023 PROGRAM YEAR COOK COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM
  - 3. AN ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF ONE-TIME BONUSES TO NEWLY-HIRED POLICE OFFICERS
  - 4. A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH ARTS MAJOR DESIGN MEDIA TO PROVIDE COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES
  - 5. A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE VILLAGE'S AGREEMENT WITH ALAGZOO SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS REGARDING SOCIAL MEDIA SERVICES

- 6. A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AUTHORIZING THE VILLAGE'S PARTICIPATION IN CENTER FOR NEIGHBORHOOD TECHNOLOGY'S CIVIC INNOVATION HUB PROJECT
- 7. AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF SURPLUS PROPERTY OWNED BY THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS (GYM EQUIPMENT)
- 8. AN ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AMENDING CHAPTER 8.04 OF THE RIVERDALE MUNICIPAL CODE REGARDING REGULATION OF GARBAGE AND REFUSE IN THE VILLAGE
- 9. A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, APPOINTING MARILYN RUSSELL TO AND AS THE CHAIR OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
- 10. A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, APPOINTING L. KHRIS DIXON TO THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
- 11. A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, APPOINTING WILLIE DARKRIED TO THE RIVERDALE E-COM BOARD OF DIRECTORS
- VII. PUBLIC COMMENT
- VIII. ADJOURNMENT